1/9
© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
www.rohm.co.jp 28 November 2014  Rev.001
Switching Regulator Series
Step-Down DC/DC Converter
BD9A600MUV Evaluation Board
BD9A600MUV-EVK-001
Description

and normal-m
DC Voltmete
Load
001
.
lling
and
the
ode
er 2
3/9
BD9A600MUV-EVK-001
 28 November 2014  Rev.001
© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
1 C1 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 50V, B, ±10% GRM188B31H104KA92D MURATA 1608
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88L MURATA 3216
0 C3 Ceramic Capacitor - Not installed - - 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38L MURATA 2012
0 C6 Ceramic Capacitor - Not installed - - 2012
1 C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.47μF 16V, B, ±10% GRM188B31C474KA87 MURATA 1608
1 C8 Ceramic Capacitor 5600pF 50V, C0G, ±5% GRM1885C1H562JA01 MURATA 1608
1 C9 Ceramic Capacitor 0.01µF 50V, B, ±10% GRM188B11H103KA01D MURATA 1608
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 100pF 50V, C0G, ±5% GRM1885C1H101JA01 MURATA 1608
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH ±30%, DCR=13mΩmax, 9.8A FDSD0630-H-1R5N TOKO 7066
1 R1 Resistor 30kΩ 1/10W, 50V, ±1% MCR03ERPF3002 ROHM 1608
1 R2 Resistor 24kΩ 1/10W, 50V, ±1% MCR03ERPF2402 ROHM 1608
1 R3 Resistor 6.8kΩ 1/10W, 50V, ±1% MCR03ERPF6801 ROHM 1608